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First name Family name Country E-E-mail address 
Mr Bradley Agius Malta bradley.agius@gov.mt 
Mr Bogdan Alecu Romania bogdan.alecu@madr.ro 
Ms Leena Anttila Finland leena.anttila@gov.fi 
Ms Solaria Anzilotti Italy solaria.anzilotti@unifi.it 
Ms Anita Beblek Germany anita.beblek@agrathaer.de 
Mr Mª Jesús Bejarano Gómez Spain mbejarano@gencat.cat 
Mr Aleksander  Bomberski Poland a.bomberski@cdr.gov.pl  
Ms Venislava Boyadzhieva Bulgaria vboyadzhieva@mzh.government.bg 
Ms Ave Bremse Estonia ave.bremse@pmk.agri.ee 
Ms Vanessa Campos Portugal vcampos@dgadr.pt 
Ms Gema Canós Franch Spain gcanos@fogaiba.caib.es 
Mr Victor Carbajal Perelló Spain victor.carbajal@uvic.cat 
Ms Yaite Cuesta Arenas The Netherlands yaite.cuesta.arenas@zlto.nl 
Mr José Luis  Cruz Spain joseluis.cruz@madrid.org 
Ms Marija Čupič Croatia marija.cupic@mps.hr  
Ms Jožica Jermman Cvelbar Slovenia jozi.cvelbar@gov.si 
Ms Evropi Sofia Dalampira Greece dalampira@praxinetwork.gr 
Ms. Inge de Bo Belgium inge.debo@ugent.be 
Mr Adrienn Dr. Kovácsné Csikai Hungary adrienn.csikai.kovacsne@am.gov.hu 
Mr  Marek Dubeň Slovakia duben@izpi.sk 
Mr Hanan El Khatib Malta hanan.elkhatib@gov.mt 
Ms. Maura Farrell Ireland maura.farrell@universityofgalway.ie 
Ms Maria Joao Fernandes Portugal mariajoao.fernandes@ani.pt 
Ms Neus Forcada Jimenez Spain nforcada@tragsa.es 
Mr Thomas Galea Malta thomas.galea.2@gov.mt 
Ms Alessandra Gemmiti Italy alessandra.gemmiti@regione.toscana.it 
Ms Francesca Giannetti Italy francesca.giannetti@unifi.it 
Ms Francesca Giare Italy francesca.giare@crea.gov.it 
Ms Sara Gonzalez Spain sgonza45@tragsa.es 
Ms Eva Greene Ireland eva@erinn.eu 
Mr Grajdura Grzegorz Luxembourg grzegorz.grajdura@eca.europa.eu 
Mr Stefan Gunnarsson Sweden stefan.gunnarsson@slu.se 
Ms Elena Hadjinicolova Bulgaria ehadjinicolova@mzh.government.bg 
Ms Tiina Hartman Finland tiina.hartman@gov.fi   
Mr Markus Hinskes Germany markus.hinskes@ble.de 
Ms Anu Kalju Estonia anu.kalju@agri.ee 
Ms Tuija  Kallio Finland Tuija.kallio@ruokavirasto.fi 
Ms Pille Koorberg Estonia pille.koorberg@metk.agri.ee 
Ms Lívia  Kránitz Hungary kranitz.livia@aki.gov.hu 
Ms. Lotta Fabricius Kristiansen Sweden lotta.fabricius@slu.se 
Ms Irena Křížová  Czechia Irena.Krizova@mze.cz 
Mr Paweł  Krzeczunowicz Poland p.krzeczunowicz@cdr.gov.pl 
Ms Kaie Laaneväli Vinokurov Estonia kaie.laanevali@metk.agri.ee 
Ms Reve Lambur Estonia reve.lambur@metk.agri.ee 
Ms Vanesa Lazova Bulgaria vlazova@mzh.government.bg 
Ms Veronika Llupi Vlasáková Czechia Veronika.LlupiVlasakova@mze.cz 
Mr Oliver Loit Estonia oliver.loit@metk.agri.ee  
Ms. Ludmila Marusakova Czech Republic marusakova.ludmila@uzei.cz 
Ms Athanasia Meremeti Greece ameremeti@mou.gr 
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First name Family name Country E-E-mail address 

Mr Konstantin Mihhejev Estonia konstantin.mihhejev@metk.agri.ee 
Ms Ieva Mizeje Lithuania ieva.mizeje@zum.lt 
Ms. Marta Mrnuštík Konečná Czech Republic konecna.marta@uzei.cz 
Mr  Flourentzos  Papanikolas  Cyprus FPapanikolas@moa.gov.cy 
Ms Helena Pärenson Estonia helena.parenson@agri.ee 
Mr Sergio Ponsa Salas Spain sergio.ponsa@uvic.cat 
Mr Alistair Prior EU alistair.prior@eucapnetwork.eu 
Ms Jurgita Pugačiauskaitė-

Butrimienė 
Lithuania 

Jurgita.Butrimiene@zum.lt 
Ms Ivânia da 

Fonseca  
Ramos Portugal 

ivania.ramos@pdr-2020.pt  
Mr Francisco Javier Rodríguez Rigueiro Spain fj.rodriguez.rigueiro@usc.es 
Ms Johanna Rohrhofer Austria johanna.rohrhofer@zukunftsraumland.at 
Ms. Cândida Santos Portugal crodrigues@dgadr.pt 
Ms Aiva Saulite-Liniņa Latvia aiva.saulite@llkc.lv 
Ms. Cristina Maria Savu Romania cristina.savu@madr.ro 
Ms Frida Sporre Sporre Frida.Sporre@jordbruksverket.se 
Mr Matej Štepec Slovenia matej.stepec@gov.si 
Ms Hanna Tamsalu Estonia hanna.tamsalu@metk.agri.ee 
Mr Bjarne Thomsen Denmark bjth@lbst.dk 
Mr Giorgio Trentin Italy  giorgio.trentin@regione.veneto.it 
Ms Evangelia  Tzoumaka Greece etzoumaka@mou.gr 
Ms Margo Weckx Belgium Margo.Weckx@lv.vlaanderen.be 
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Ms Margarida Ambar margarida.ambar@eucapnetwork.eu 

Mr Pacôme Elouna Eyenga pacome.elouna@eucapnetwork.eu 

Ms Agnes Kivistik agnes.kivistik@eucapnetwork.eu 

Ms Aine Mackenwalsh aine.mackenwalsh@teagasc.ie 

Ms Tiina Köster Tiina.koster@eucapnetwork.eu 

Ms Liisa Kübarsepp liisa.kubarsepp@eucapnetwork.eu 

Ms Rasa Pakeltiene rasa.pakeltiene@eucapnetwork.eu 

Ms Iiri Raa iiri.raa@eucapnetwork.eu 
Ms Ina Van Hoye ina.vanhoye@eucapnetwork.eu 
Ms Aleksandra Zlateva Aleksandra.zlateva@eucapnetwork.eu 

 

Communication & Events Support 

Ms Anne-Fleur Labbé 
Events.innovation@eucapnetwork.eu  Ms Sophie Plattard 

Ms Irene Sanchez 

 
European Commission, DG AGRI 

Ms Inge Van Oost inge.van-oost@ec.europa.eu 
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Ms Klavdija Ramsak Noemi klavdija.ramsak-noemi@ec.europa.eu 
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